
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2048
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2000
TRIPARTITE STANDING LABOUR COMMITTEE
SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK;SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL)

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the 36th session of the Tripartite Standing Labour Committee was held recently in Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details of fresh strategies being worked out/ finalised?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRI MUNI LALL )

(a) & (b): The 36th Session of the Standing Labour Committee (SLC) of the Ministry of Labour was held at Delhi on 9th Feb., 2000.
The conclusions adopted by the SLC are attached as Annexure. The conclusions of the Committee always receive due importance and consideration by the Government while formulating policies and programmes
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